Enclosed Switch D4C F-9
L
im
it
S
w
it
ch

resistance.
• Low temperature models are available.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Standard Models
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 250 VAC, 4 A at 30 VDC
2: 5 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
3: 4 A 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
4: 0.1 A at 125 VAC, 0.1 A at 30 VDC
5: 0.1 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
6: 0.1 A at 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
2. Cable Specifications
2: VCTF oil-resistant cable (3 m)
3: VCTF oil-resistant cable (5 m)
4: VCTF (3 m)
5: VCTF (5 m)
6: SJT(O) (3 m)
7: SJT(O) (5 m)
8: VCTF oil-resistant cable (2 m)
9: VCTF (2 m)
3. Actuator
01: Pin plunger
02: Roller plunger
03: Crossroller plunger
10: Bevel plunger
20: Roller lever
24: Roller lever (high-sensitivity model)
31: Sealed pin plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
33: Sealed crossroller
41: Panel mount pin plunger
42: Panel mount roller plunger
43: Panel mount crossroller plunger
50: Plastic rod
60: Center roller lever plunger
Note 1: Some combinations of the above may not be supported.
2: With standard models, the operation indicator turns OFF
when the switch operates. If models with operation indicators
that turn ON when the switch operates are required, add "-B”
to the end of the model number.
1  2   3
D4C-@@@
F-10 Enclosed Switch D4C
Pre-wired Models (Use VCTF Oil-resistant Cable)
1. Operation Indicator Lamp
1: Without operation indicator
2: 1 A at 125 VAC (with operation indicator)
3: 1 A at 30 VDC (with operation indicator)
2. Actuator
01: Pin plunger
02: Roller plunger
31: Sealed plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
24: Roller lever (high-sensitivity model)
3. Wiring Specifications
DK1EJ: Pre-wired models
(3 conductors: DC specification, NC wiring)
AK1EJ: Pre-wired models
(3 conductors: AC specification, NC wiring)
M1J: Connector models for ASI devices
(2 conductors: NO wiring)
4. Cable length
03: 0.3 m
05: 0.5 m
10: 1 m
Wiring Specifications
Note: Since the above wiring specifications are different from those
for the D4CC, be careful not to mistake them.
Weather-resistant Models
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 250 VAC, 4 A at 30 VDC
2: 5 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)

ch
es
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Standard Models
Note 1. Cold-resistant models are also available. Order these models with reference to the following example.
D4C-1201  D4C-1201-C
2. Models with viscosity-resistant oil specification (with an oil drain hole) are also available. Order these models with reference to the following
example. Applicable only to the plunger models.
D4C-1202  D4C-1202-M
3. Variable roller lever models are also available.
* Oil-resistant vinyl cabtire cables.
** Ordinary vinyl cabtire cables.
*** Models with SJT(O) Cables (approved by UL and CSA standards) conform to UL and CSA standards.
Actuator Standard cable models UL/CSA-approved cable models
S-FLEX VCTF Cable* VCTF Cable** 5 A at 250 VAC without
LED indicator
5 A at 125 VAC with LED
indicator (100 VAC)
SJT(O) Cable***
EN60947-5-1 approved UL/CSA approved
2 m 3 m 5 m 2 m 3 m 5 m 3 m 5 m 3 m 5 m
D4C-@801 D4C-@201 D4C-@301 D4C-@901 D4C-@401 D4C-@501 D4C-1601 D4C-1701 D4C-2601 D4C-2701
D4C-@831 D4C-@231 D4C-@331 D4C-@931 D4C-@431 D4C-@531 D4C-1631 D4C-1731 D4C-2631 D4C-2731
D4C-@802 D4C-@202 D4C-@302 D4C-@902 D4C-@402 D4C-@502 D4C-1602 D4C-1702 D4C-2602 D4C-2702
D4C-@832 D4C-@232 D4C-@332 D4C-@932 D4C-@432 D4C-@532 D4C-1632 D4C-1732 D4C-2632 D4C-2732
D4C-@803 D4C-@203 D4C-@303 D4C-@903 D4C-@403 D4C-@503 D4C-1603 D4C-1703 D4C-2603 D4C-2703
D4C-@833 D4C-@233 D4C-@333 D4C-@933 D4C-@433 D4C-@533 D4C-1633 D4C-1733 D4C-2633 D4C-2733
D4C-@810 D4C-@210 D4C-@310 D4C-@910 D4C-@410 D4C-@510 D4C-1610 D4C-1710 D4C-2610 D4C-2710
D4C-@850 D4C-@250 D4C-@350 D4C-@950 D4C-@450 D4C-@550 D4C-1650 D4C-1750 D4C-2650 D4C-2750
D4C-@820 D4C-@220 D4C-@320 D4C-@920 D4C-@420 D4C-@520 D4C-1620 D4C-1720 D4C-2620 D4C-2720
D4C-@824 D4C-@224 D4C-@324 D4C-@924 D4C-@424 D4C-@524 D4C-1624 D4C-1724 D4C-2624 D4C-2724
D4C-@841 D4C-@241 D4C-@341 D4C-@941 D4C-@441 D4C-@541 D4C-1641 D4C-1741 D4C-2641 D4C-2741
D4C-@842 D4C-@242 D4C-@342 D4C-@942 D4C-@442 D4C-@542 D4C-1642 D4C-1742 D4C-2642 D4C-2742
D4C-@843 D4C-@243 D4C-@343 D4C-@943 D4C-@443 D4C-@543 D4C-1643 D4C-1743 D4C-2643 D4C-2743
D4C-@860 D4C-@260 D4C-@360 D4C-@960 D4C-@460 D4C-@560 D4C-1660 D4C-1760 D4C-2660 D4C-2760
Pin
plunger
Sealed
plunger
Roller
plunger
Sealed roller
plunger
Crossroller
plunger
Sealed
crossroller
plunger
Bevel
plunger
Coil
spring
Roller
lever
Roller lever
(high-sensitivity
model)
Panel mount
pin plunger
Panel mount
roller plunger
Panel mount
crossroller
plunger
Center roller
lever plunger
F-12 Enclosed Switch D4C
Standard Models (Continued)
Pre-wired Models (Use VCTF Oil-resistant Cable)
Note 1. The @ contains the length of the cable.
For example: 30 cm  D4C-1001-AK1EJ03
2. M1 models are also available. Contact your OMRON sales representative for further information.